
Walsh (5-8) -vs- Tiffin (6-10)
3/14/2026 at Tiffin, OH

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnathon Ray (1-3)
Loss: Nick Petro (1-2)
Save: Brock Polilli (2)
HBP: Nick Petro
PB: Michael Patellis (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 175   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Walsh 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 7 0
Tiffin 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 X 5 6 1

Walsh 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Broom lf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Brodey Acres ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Mason Stoldt cf 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
Ryan Bruni dh 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Braedon Springer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Algarin rf 4 0 0 0 1 1 5
Chris Kramer 1b 3 0 0 0 2 1 1
Andrew Morse 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Eli Sutton c 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Brandon Hire 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Nick Petro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chuck Hess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Hrach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Palange p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 7 1 8 12 11

2B: Brodey Acres (1); Mason Stoldt (1)
SB: Bryce Broom (1); Chris Kramer (1); Brandon Hire (1)
CS: Mason Stoldt (1)

Tiffin 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dylan Ruhe dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Griff Cady ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jovanny Skrelja cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adam Deitschel lf 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Michael Patellis c 2 1 0 1 2 1 2
Brayden Clark 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 3
Jayden Leach 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Gavin Marceric ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Luke Westerman 2b 4 1 1 1 0 3 1
Will Miller rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Johnathon Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Polilli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 6 5 5 10 6

HR: Brayden Clark (1)
SH: Gavin Marceric (1)
SB: Gavin Marceric (1)
CS: Brayden Clark (1)
HBP: Jovanny Skrelja (1)
E: Jayden Leach (1)

Walsh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Petro (L, 1-2) 4.2 5 4 4 2 3 0 0 1 0 17 21 8 2 71
Chuck Hess 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 38
Hayden Hrach 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 14
Lucas Palange 1.0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 17
Totals 6 5 5 5 10 0 0 1 0 28 35 10 3 140

Tiffin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnathon Ray (W, 1-3) 5.0 4 1 1 5 7 0 0 0 0 18 23 5 2 93
Brett Madison 3.0 2 2 0 3 4 2 0 0 0 12 15 3 2 57
Brock Polilli (S, 2) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
Totals 7 3 1 8 12 2 0 0 0 34 42 10 4 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 1st WAL TIF
Bryce Broom walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Brodey Acres flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Mason Stoldt singled through the left side (1-2 BFS); Bryce Broom advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Bruni flied out to cf (1-0 B); Bryce Broom advanced to third. 0 0
Mason Stoldt out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Tiffin - Bottom of 1st WAL TIF
Dylan Ruhe struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 0 0
Jovanny Skrelja popped up to rf (3-2 BKFBB). 0 0
Adam Deitschel popped up to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

Walsh - Top of 2nd WAL TIF
Josh Algarin popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Chris Kramer walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 0 0
Andrew Morse struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Chris Kramer stole second. 0 0
Eli Sutton struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 0 0

Tiffin - Bottom of 2nd WAL TIF
Michael Patellis walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Brayden Clark singled (2-0 BB); Michael Patellis advanced to third. 0 0
Jayden Leach popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 0
Brayden Clark out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Gavin Marceric singled, RBI (0-1 S); Michael Patellis scored. 0 1
Gavin Marceric stole second. 0 1
Luke Westerman struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 1

Walsh - Top of 3rd WAL TIF
Brandon Hire struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 1
Bryce Broom singled, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Bryce Broom advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Brodey Acres singled (3-2 BBBKF); Bryce Broom advanced to third. 0 1
Mason Stoldt doubled, RBI (0-0); Brodey Acres advanced to third; Bryce Broom scored. 1 1
Ryan Bruni struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 1 1
Josh Algarin grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 1

Tiffin - Bottom of 3rd WAL TIF
Will Miller lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Dylan Ruhe popped up to lf (0-0). 1 1
Jovanny Skrelja popped up to rf (1-1 KB). 1 1

Walsh - Top of 4th WAL TIF
Chris Kramer grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 1
Andrew Morse flied out to cf (2-2 BBFS). 1 1
Eli Sutton struck out swinging (2-2 BFSFFFBS). 1 1

Tiffin - Bottom of 4th WAL TIF
Adam Deitschel grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 1
Michael Patellis popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 1 1



Brayden Clark lined out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 5th WAL TIF
Brandon Hire lined out to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 1
Bryce Broom walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Bryce Broom stole second. 1 1
Brodey Acres walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Mason Stoldt struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBFK). 1 1
Ryan Bruni walked (3-0 BBBB); Brodey Acres advanced to second; Bryce Broom advanced to third. 1 1
Josh Algarin struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 1 1

Tiffin - Bottom of 5th WAL TIF
Jayden Leach singled through the left side (3-2 BBFBK). 1 1
Gavin Marceric grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Jayden Leach advanced to second. 1 1
Luke Westerman singled, RBI (1-0 B); Jayden Leach scored. 1 2
Will Miller singled through the left side (3-2 BSBSB); Luke Westerman advanced to second. 1 2
Dylan Ruhe struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 1 2
Jovanny Skrelja hit by pitch (1-0 H); Will Miller advanced to second; Luke Westerman advanced to third. 1 2
Adam Deitschel walked, RBI (3-2 BBFFBB); Jovanny Skrelja advanced to second; Will Miller advanced to
third; Luke Westerman scored. 1 3
Chuck Hess to p for Nick Petro. 1 3
Michael Patellis walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBFB); Adam Deitschel advanced to second; Jovanny Skrelja advanced
to third; Will Miller scored. 1 4
Brayden Clark popped up to lf (0-0). 1 4

Walsh - Top of 6th WAL TIF
Brett Madison to p for Johnathon Ray. 1 4
Chris Kramer struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 4
Andrew Morse struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 1 4
Eli Sutton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 4
Brandon Hire grounded out to c (1-1 BK). 1 4

Tiffin - Bottom of 6th WAL TIF
Jayden Leach popped up to lf (0-2 SF). 1 4
Gavin Marceric struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBFFFS). 1 4
Luke Westerman struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 1 4

Walsh - Top of 7th WAL TIF
Bryce Broom struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 4
Brodey Acres doubled (1-2 KFB). 1 4
Mason Stoldt grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 1 4
Ryan Bruni reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 K); Brodey Acres advanced to third. 1 4
Josh Algarin walked (3-1 BBSBB); Ryan Bruni advanced to second. 1 4
Josh Algarin advanced to second; Ryan Bruni advanced to third; Brodey Acres scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 2 4
Chris Kramer walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 4
Chris Kramer advanced to second; Josh Algarin advanced to third; Ryan Bruni scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 3 4
Andrew Morse struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSSS). 3 4

Tiffin - Bottom of 7th WAL TIF
Will Miller grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBKBF). 3 4
Griff Cady pinch hit for Dylan Ruhe. 3 4
Griff Cady walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 3 4
Hayden Hrach to p for Chuck Hess. 3 4
Jovanny Skrelja struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 3 4



Adam Deitschel walked (3-1 BKBBB); Griff Cady advanced to second. 3 4
Michael Patellis struck out looking (3-2 BBFKBK). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Walsh - Top of 8th WAL TIF
Eli Sutton flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 3 4
Brandon Hire singled through the left side (1-0 B). 3 4
Brandon Hire stole second. 3 4
Bryce Broom popped up to 1b (3-2 KBBSFB). 3 4
Brodey Acres flied out to cf (0-0). 3 4

Tiffin - Bottom of 8th WAL TIF
Lucas Palange to p for Hayden Hrach. 3 4
Brayden Clark homered, RBI (1-2 KSB). 3 5
Jayden Leach struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SBFBS). 3 5
Gavin Marceric struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 5
Luke Westerman struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 3 5

Walsh - Top of 9th WAL TIF
Brock Polilli to p for Brett Madison. 3 5
Mason Stoldt struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 5
Ryan Bruni singled (2-2 KBSBF). 3 5
Braedon Springer pinch ran for Ryan Bruni. 3 5
Josh Algarin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 5
Chris Kramer flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 5

Tiffin - Bottom of 9th WAL TIF


